FALL 2020

Full Term and A Term

Registration Opens

Nelnet Payment Plan Opens

Payment Deadline

Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid

Payment Deadline to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)
First Day of Class

Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)

Last Date to Change Meal Plan for Fall Semester, 2020
Nelnet Payment Plan Closes (midnight)

Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Increase

Nelnet Plan - 1st Deposit to Student Account

Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts
Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid

Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement
Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement
Initial Refunds Released to the Bank

Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours
Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed

Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Decrease

Nelnet Plan - 2nd Deposit to Students Account

B Term

Registration Opens

Payment Deadlines

Payment Deadlines to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)
Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid

First Day of Class

Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)

Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts
Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid

Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement

Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement
Refunds Released to the Bank

Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours
Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed

3/2/2020
6/1/2020
8/7/2020
8/3/2020
8/14/2020
8/10/2020
8/13/2020
8/13/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
9/4/2020
8/31/2020
9/9/2020
9/9/2020
9/9/2020
9/21/2020

10/22/2020
10/27/2020

3/2/2020
9/25/2020
10/9/2020
10/1/2020
10/5/2020
10/8/2020

10/26/2020
11/4/2020
11/4/2020
11/4/2020
11/9/2020

12:00 PM

12:00 AM

12:00 PM



SPRING 2021

Full Term and A Term

Registration Opens

Nelnet Payment Plan Opens

Payment Deadline

Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid

First Day of Class

Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)

Payment Deadline to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)
Nelnet Payment Plan Closes (midnight)

Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Increase

Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid

Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts
Nelnet Plan - 1st Deposit to Student Account

Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement
Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement
Initial Refunds Released to the Bank

Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours
Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed

Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Decrease

Nelnet Plan - 2nd Deposit to Students Account

B Term

Registration Opens

Payment Deadlines

Payment Deadlines to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)
Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid

First Day of Class

Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)

Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts
Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid

Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement
Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement

Refunds Released to the Bank
Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours
Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed

9/15/2020
11/2/2020
1/4/2021
1/4/2021
1/11/2021
1/14/2021
1/18/2021
1/21/2021
1/21/2021
1/29/2021
2/1/2021
2/5/2021
2/10/2021
2/10/2021
2/15/2021

2/23/2021
2/26/2021

9/15/2021
2/26/2021
3/5/2021
3/3/2021
3/10/2021
3/12/2021
3/29/2021
4/5/2021
4/7/2021
4/7/2021
4/12/2021

12:00 PM
12:00 AM

12:00 PM



SUMMER 2021

Full Term and A Term

Registration Opens

Nelnet Payment Plan Opens

Payment Deadline

Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid

Payment Deadline to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)
First Day of Class

Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)

Nelnet Payment Plan Closes (midnight)

Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Increase

Attendance Verification

Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts
Nelnet Plan - 1st Deposit to Student Account

Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid

Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement
Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement
Refund Anticipated Release to the Bank

Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours
Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed

Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Decrease

Nelnet Plan - 2nd Deposit to Students Account

B Term

Registration Opens

Payment Deadlines

Payment Deadlines to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)
Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid

First Day of Class

Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)

Attendance Verification

Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts
Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid

Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement
Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement
Refund Anticipated Release to the Bank

Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours
Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed

3/1/2021
3/1/2021
5/14/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/24/2021
5/26/2021
5/26/2021
5/26/2021
6/7/2021
6/7/2021
6/11/2021
6/15/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/21/2021

6/29/2021
7/2/2021

3/1/2021

6/18/2021
6/21/2021
6/22/2021
6/28/2021
6/30/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/16/2021
7/21/2021
7/21/2021
7/26/2021

12:00 PM

12:00 AM

12:00 PM



