# **FALL 2020**

### **Full Term and A Term**

Registration Opens	3/2/2020	
Nelnet Payment Plan Opens	6/1/2020	
Payment Deadline	8/7/2020	
Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid	8/3/2020	
Payment Deadline to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)	8/14/2020	12:00 PM
First Day of Class	8/10/2020	
Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)	8/13/2020	
Last Date to Change Meal Plan for Fall Semester, 2020	8/13/2020	
Nelnet Payment Plan Closes (midnight)	8/20/2020	12:00 AM
Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Increase	8/20/2020	
Nelnet Plan - 1st Deposit to Student Account	9/4/2020	
Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts	8/31/2020	
Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid	9/9/2020	
Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement	9/9/2020	
Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement	9/9/2020	
Initial Refunds Released to the Bank	9/21/2020	
Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours		
Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed		
Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Decrease	10/22/2020	
Nelnet Plan - 2nd Deposit to Students Account	10/27/2020	

#### **B** Term

_		
Registration Opens	3/2/2020	
Payment Deadlines	9/25/2020	
Payment Deadlines to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)	10/9/2020	12:00 PM
Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid	10/1/2020	
First Day of Class	10/5/2020	
Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)	10/8/2020	
Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts	10/26/2020	
Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid	11/4/2020	
Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement	11/4/2020	
Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement	11/4/2020	
Refunds Released to the Bank	11/9/2020	

Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours

Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed

# **SPRING 2021**

### **Full Term and A Term**

Registration Opens	9/15/2020	
Nelnet Payment Plan Opens	11/2/2020	
Payment Deadline	1/4/2021	
Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid	1/4/2021	
First Day of Class	1/11/2021	
Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)	1/14/2021	
Payment Deadline to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)	1/18/2021	12:00 PM
Nelnet Payment Plan Closes (midnight)	1/21/2021	12:00 AM
Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Increase	1/21/2021	
Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid	1/29/2021	
Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts	2/1/2021	
Nelnet Plan - 1st Deposit to Student Account	2/5/2021	
Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement	2/10/2021	
Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement	2/10/2021	
Initial Refunds Released to the Bank	2/15/2021	
Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours		
Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed		
Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Decrease	2/23/2021	
Nelnet Plan - 2nd Deposit to Students Account	2/26/2021	

#### **B** Term

9/15/2021	
2/26/2021	
3/5/2021	12:00 PM
3/3/2021	
3/10/2021	
3/12/2021	
3/29/2021	
4/5/2021	
4/7/2021	
4/7/2021	
4/12/2021	
	2/26/2021 3/5/2021 3/3/2021 3/10/2021 3/12/2021 3/29/2021 4/5/2021 4/7/2021 4/7/2021

Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours

Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed

# **SUMMER 2021**

### **Full Term and A Term**

Registration Opens	3/1/2021	
Nelnet Payment Plan Opens	3/1/2021	
Payment Deadline	5/14/2021	
Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid	5/17/2021	
Payment Deadline to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)	5/17/2021	12:00 PM
First Day of Class	5/24/2021	
Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)	5/26/2021	
Nelnet Payment Plan Closes (midnight)	5/26/2021	12:00 AM
Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Increase	5/26/2021	
Attendance Verification	6/7/2021	
Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts	6/7/2021	
Nelnet Plan - 1st Deposit to Student Account	6/11/2021	
Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid	6/15/2021	
Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement	6/16/2021	
Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement	6/16/2021	
Refund Anticipated Release to the Bank	6/21/2021	
Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours		
Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed		
Nelnet Plan - Last Day to Decrease	6/29/2021	
Nelnet Plan - 2nd Deposit to Students Account	7/2/2021	

### **B** Term

Registration Opens	3/1/2021
Payment Deadlines	6/18/2021
Payment Deadlines to Avoid Schedule Cancellation (noon)	6/21/2021 12:00 PM
Bookstore - First Day to use Financial Aid	6/22/2021
First Day of Class	6/28/2021
Schedule Adjustments (add/drop)	6/30/2021
Attendance Verification	7/12/2021
Financial Aid Initial Disbursement to Student Accounts	7/12/2021
Bookstore - Last Day to use Financial Aid	7/16/2021
Last Day to Setup Direct Deposit for Initial Disbursement	7/21/2021
Last Day to Change Banner Mailing Address for Initial Disbursement	7/21/2021
Refund Anticipated Release to the Bank	7/26/2021
D 1 / T' D 1 / C/ 1 / D' / D '/ 24 / 40 l	

Release Time Bank to Student - Direct Deposit - 24 to 48 hours

Paper Check- 7 to 10 business days mailed